

RESOLUTION NO. 24-78
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Russell Swartzman ON THE 6th
DAY OF March, 1978.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF CAREY PAVING COMPANY, INC. TO SUPPLY WIDENING OF THE INTERSECTION OF ALEXANDERSVILLE-BELLBROOK ROAD AND BIGGER ROAD TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for the widening of the intersection of Alex-Bell Road and Bigger Road for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, Carey Paving Company, Inc. was the lowest and best bidder;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE THAT:

Section 1. The bid of Carey Paving Company, Inc. marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

Passed this 6th day of March, 1978.

Victor A. Green
Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Marilyn J. McLaughlin
Clerk of the Council of the
City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 24-78 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 6th day of March, 1978.

Marilyn J. McLaughlin
Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.
Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney

Widening of Alexandersville-Bellbrook Road/Bigger Road Intersection (Project A)

To the City of Centerville for the construction of _____

The signer of this Proposal as bidder declares that he has examined the annexed Specifications and Form of Contract the Advertisement, the Instructions to Bidders, the General Conditions, the Supplemental General Conditions, the Special Conditions, and the Technical Specifications, the Plans and the site of the work, as applicable, and that he will contract to do all the work and furnish all the materials called for by said Plans and Specifications, in the manner and on the conditions required for the following prices, to-wit:

PROPOSAL

Exhibit "A"

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL (SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR)	TOTAL PRICE
				MATERIAL	LABOR		
1			Clearing & grubbing	L.S. - 0 -	500.00	Lump Sum	FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 500.00
2	203	300	Excavation	C.Y. - 0 -	5.31	5.31	ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THREE DOLLARS 1,593.00
3	203	400	Subgrade Compaction	S.Y. - 0 -	.43	.43	ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO DOLLARS 172.00
4			Removal and disposal of excavated road material	L.S.	500.00	Lump Sum	FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 500.00
5	304	400	10" Stabilized base course (in 2 lifts) + chips and dust	3.01 S.Y.	1.50	4.51	ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS. 1,804.00
6	408	100	Seal Coat	Gal. .52	.08	.60	SIXTY DOLLARS 60.00
7	404	400	3" asphalt wearing course; in two lifts	S.Y. 3.01	1.40	4.41	ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR DOLLARS. 1,764.00
8		1,000	Stabilized gravel berm 2' wide	L.F. .80	.47	1.27	ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS. 1,270.00
9		2,500	Slurry-Seal <i>DMIT</i>	S.Y.			FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

PROPOSAL

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL (SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR)	TOTAL PRICE
				MATERIAL	LABOR		
10		16	Install new 12" Concrete tile, (C-76, Cl.4)	6.10 L.F.	14.00	20.10	THREE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS. 321.60
11		300	Relocate existing roadside ditch	L.F. -0-	3.23	3.23	NINE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE DOLLARS 969.00
12			Restore disturbed areas adjacent to widening	L.S.		Lump Sum	ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS 1,000.00
13		1,000	Sodding	S.F. .06	.14	.20	TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS 200.00
14			Miscellaneous (incidental items; any work performed must be approved by Engineer)	L.S.		Lump Sum	\$ 500.00 FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS
15		18	(Type P-27 Ohio Uniform Traffic Control Devices) Turn Arrows	each 10.00	34.00	44.00	SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY TWO DOLLARS 792.00
16		200	Reflectors (Type "Stimsonite 88" or equal)	each 3.00	1.27	4.27	EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR DOLLARS 854.00
17		3	Directional Signs R-31 L (Modified)	70.00 each	80.00	150.00	FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 450.00
18		8	Steel Protector Posts	each 10.00	40.00	50.00	FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS 400.00
19			Engineering field work, staking,			Lump Sum	TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS 200.00

PROPOSAL

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL (SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR)	TOTAL PRICE	
				MATERIAL	LABOR			
<i>Painting:</i>								
0		180	Channelizing line (8" wide)	L.F. .10	.21	.31	FIFTY FIVE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY CENTS. 55.80	
1		1,600	Edge line (single, 4" wide)	L.F. .06	.10	.16	TWO HUNDRED FIFTY SIX DOLL 256.00	
2		1,100	Centerline (double line, each 4" wide)	L.F. .10	.12	.22	TWO HUNDRED FORTY TWO DOLL 242.00	
3		18 2	<i>(ONLY) PAINTED</i> Arrows, or arrow combinations	each 20.00	45.00	65.00	ONE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLAR 130.00	
4		60	Stop bars (24" wide)	L.F. .60	.65	1.25	SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS 75.00	
			<i>TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE</i>	400.00	600.00	LS 1,000.00	ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS 1,000.00	
						<u>GRAND TOTAL</u>	15,108. ⁴⁰	
			LEGEND:					
			C.Y. = Cubic Yard					
			S.Y. = Square Yard					
			Gal. = Gallon					
			L.F. = Linear Feet					
			S.F. = Square Feet					
			L.S. = Lump Sum					